
2025 University of Wisconsin-Superior Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-12   Conf: 15-3   Home: 9-2   Away: 9-7   Neutral: 13-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (270), Opp (245)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Macal (5), Hochsprung (2), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (86-112), Macal (26-
33), Garley (18-23), Swartz (15-21), Thomson (14-18), Mitchell (7-9), Hochsprung (2-2), Youngblood (2-2), Bird (1-1), Pillion (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Macal, Ellie .462 43-43 119 35 55 10 4 6 39 91 .765 19 1 19 0 .528 3 1 2-2 147 16 5 .970
32 O'Donnell, Baylee .435 39-38 108 13 47 8 1 1 32 60 .556 9 1 6 0 .475 2 1 1-2 196 6 1 .995
22 Stuckmayer, Carly .433 41-41 120 35 52 3 1 0 14 57 .475 6 2 14 0 .465 1 3 21-25 34 61 11 .896
9 Hanson, Lily .422 43-43 128 41 54 11 4 3 37 82 .641 8 0 13 0 .449 2 6 15-16 55 73 11 .921
6 Bennett, Peyton .421 43-43 145 54 61 14 6 4 35 99 .683 10 2 15 0 .465 0 0 28-31 42 0 7 .857
7 Thomson, Zoe .403 43-43 124 29 50 8 0 1 38 61 .492 15 3 17 1 .459 6 0 1-1 133 7 3 .979
3 Balabon, Karen .342 34-29 76 20 26 4 1 0 14 32 .421 20 0 15 0 .479 0 2 4-4 34 5 1 .975
23 Leccia, MyKenzie .336 35-35 107 23 36 10 0 2 18 52 .486 2 0 7 0 .339 3 3 7-8 40 1 0 1.000
13 Pillion, Emma .750 11-0 4 6 3 1 0 0 4 4 1.000 3 0 0 0 .857 0 0 1-1 1 2 0 1.000
18 Kalenberg, Kendallyn .545 24-0 11 8 6 2 1 0 6 10 .909 1 0 2 0 .583 0 0 1-2 1 0 0 1.000
15 Bird, Mackenzie .462 13-0 13 7 6 0 0 1 8 9 .692 3 0 2 0 .563 0 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
1 Young, Morgan .438 22-5 16 16 7 1 0 0 4 8 .500 5 0 1 0 .545 1 0 8-8 5 1 1 .857
5 Wikstrom, Camille .400 27-0 10 17 4 1 0 0 3 5 .500 4 0 1 0 .571 0 0 4-4 4 1 0 1.000
11 Hochsprung, Kylie .364 14-0 11 4 4 2 1 0 10 8 .727 2 0 5 0 .375 3 0 0-0 0 1 2 .333
29 Garley, Bella .354 34-22 65 8 23 7 0 3 18 39 .600 2 0 5 0 .373 0 0 0-0 4 28 4 .889
16 Schmitz, Norah .306 21-13 36 10 11 4 0 0 9 15 .417 1 1 4 0 .325 2 1 1-2 11 0 0 1.000
14 Otto, Sophia .300 27-19 20 7 6 1 1 0 2 9 .450 0 0 4 0 .300 0 0 0-0 31 50 2 .976
4 Witt, Megan .294 17-1 17 6 5 3 0 0 6 8 .471 4 1 5 0 .455 0 0 0-0 10 0 1 .909
19 Swartz, Samantha .233 27-20 60 16 14 2 0 0 12 16 .267 1 0 3 0 .242 1 1 2-2 4 30 3 .919
8 Hovland, Hanna .200 13-6 15 4 3 0 0 0 2 3 .200 3 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
10 Snyder, Larissa .200 14-14 10 0 2 0 0 0 3 2 .200 0 0 4 0 .200 0 0 0-0 22 28 5 .909
12 Mitchell, Abby .111 20-15 9 2 1 0 0 0 3 1 .111 0 1 3 0 .200 0 1 0-0 1 14 0 1.000
20 Youngblood, Georgia .000 9-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .388 43-43 1226 361 476 92 20 21 317 671 .547 118 12 147 1 .439 24 19 96-108 788 327 57 .951
Opponents .299 43-43 1090 155 326 54 4 6 134 406 .372 71 12 185 11 .347 7 14 43-58 765 282 91 .920

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Mitchell, Abby 2.24 7-3 18 15 3 1-2 0 65.2 66 32 21 18 64 14 0 3 .252 1 1 0 2 3
29 Garley, Bella 2.95 14-8 30 20 6 1-1 2 111.2 129 55 47 25 76 21 1 2 .284 8 5 0 2 5
19 Swartz, Samantha 3.25 10-1 20 8 4 1-2 0 66.2 84 40 31 20 31 15 2 1 .312 2 6 0 3 6
13 Pillion, Emma 6.77 0-0 8 0 0 0-1 0 10.1 20 11 10 5 7 1 1 0 .400 5 0 0 0 0
20 Youngblood, Georgia 9.24 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 27 17 11 3 7 3 0 0 .500 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.20 31-12 83 43 13 7 2 262.2 326 155 120 71 185 54 4 6 .299 17 12 0 7 14
Opponents 7.27 12-31 77 43 18 2 1 255.0 476 361 265 118 147 92 20 21 .388 45 12 0 24 19



2025 University of Wisconsin-Superior Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Leccia, MyKenzie 41 40 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Mitchell, Abby 15 1 14 0 1.000 1 7 2 .778 0 0
16 Schmitz, Norah 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Bird, Mackenzie 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Hovland, Hanna 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Wikstrom, Camille 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Pillion, Emma 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
18 Kalenberg, Kendallyn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Youngblood, Georgia 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 O'Donnell, Baylee 203 196 6 1 .995 8 0 0 — 0 0
7 Thomson, Zoe 143 133 7 3 .979 3 14 4 .778 0 0
14 Otto, Sophia 83 31 50 2 .976 4 0 0 — 0 0
3 Balabon, Karen 40 34 5 1 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Macal, Ellie 168 147 16 5 .970 1 26 7 .788 5 1
9 Hanson, Lily 139 55 73 11 .921 8 0 0 — 0 0
19 Swartz, Samantha 37 4 30 3 .919 2 15 6 .714 0 0
10 Snyder, Larissa 55 22 28 5 .909 5 0 0 — 0 0
4 Witt, Megan 11 10 0 1 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Stuckmayer, Carly 106 34 61 11 .896 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Garley, Bella 36 4 28 4 .889 2 18 5 .783 0 0
6 Bennett, Peyton 49 42 0 7 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Young, Morgan 7 5 1 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Hochsprung, Kylie 3 0 1 2 .333 0 2 0 1.000 2 0
Totals 1172 788 327 57 .951 35 86 26 .768 7 1
Opponents 1138 765 282 91 .920 12 192 23 .893 8 0


